will always provide Gross Revenues in each Bond Year (excluding for purposes of this Section 
11.05 all Hedge Receipts) such that the amount of Gross Revenues to be received in such Bond 
Year shall not be less than the sum of one hundred percent (100%) of the Cost of Operation and 
Maintenance for such Bond Year, plus one hundred fifteen percent (115%) of the Bond Service 
Requirement for such Bond Year, plus one hundred percent (100%) of the amounts required to be 
deposited in such Bond Year into the Reserve Fund (including the various accounts therein). 

For purposes of the foregoing, the Bond Service Requirement for any Bond Year